

PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HILLSIDE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that on Monday, February 26, 2024, starting at the hour of 7:00 P.M. prevailing time, there will be a public hearing before the President and Board of Trustees, of the Village of Hillside ("the Village"), pursuant to Article XI, Section 11.9 of the Village Zoning Ordinance, in the Courtroom of the Municipal Complex, 425 Hillside Avenue, Hillside, Illinois.

The public hearing is for the purpose of considering amendments to the text of the Village Zoning Ordinance to establish a specific additional commercial use under the Village Zoning Ordinance, namely "data centers", to define that specific use, to consider the density, building height and parking space requirements for such uses and whether to include those uses as a Permissible Use or Special Use within the existing Business and Manufacturing Zoning Districts of the Village. Copies of the proposed amendments to the Village Zoning Ordinance establishing "data centers" as an additional commercial use will be available on the Village website on Friday, February 23, 2024.

DATED THIS 8th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF HILLSIDE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS